MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  MPE-S040 Series Specification
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-S040 Series
Revision history
REV. Jan. 7th 2013 Established.
REV. Sep. 23rd 2013

circuit will auto recovery the outputs to prevent damaging external circuits, the trigger point is
around 110%~140% of output voltage.
5.  Model no. coding
 M P E – S 0 4  X  –  Y
6. Environment Specification
Parameter  Conditions/Description  Min.  Nom. Max. Units
Operating
Temperature
Please refer to the performance curves as
following.
-20  +70 °C
Start-up
Temperature
Without specification stabled (Note 1).
-40   °C
Storage
Temperature
-40  +85 °C
Relative
Humidity
Non-condensing.
5  95 %RH
Altitude Operating
Non-operating
3K
4K
Meter
Note: 1) Specification stabilized within 20 minutes. When input voltage is below 100VAC, the it should be derated 80% rated load.
Y= Input / Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector or equivalent
(Standard Product)
J JST Type Connector or equivalent
X = Output (V)
3 +12
5 +24
6 +48
2
1 2
1
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  MPE-S040 Series Specification
REV. Jan. 7 th  2016      Page 3 of 4
Performance curves
7.  Safety Approvals, EMI and EMS Specification
Parameter  Conditions/Description  Min.  Nom. Max. Units
Approvals
CB : IEC 60950-1,2nd edition
UL: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition
cUL: CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition
Approved
Dielectric
Withstand
Input to Output
Input to FG
3000
1500
  VAC
Insulation
Resistance
Input to Output
DC500V, / 25°C 100   MΩ Input to FG
Output to FG
EMI (Note 1~3) EN 55022 / CISPR 22 & FCC Part 15
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3
B
A
  Class
EMS (Note 1, 3) IEC 61000-4-2   ±8KV air discharge,
                ±6KV contact discharge
A
  Criteria
IEC 61000-4-3   10V/m A